and equipment) (note 1) $ 308,476 - 308,476 178,169 (17,039) 161,130

Other current liabilities
(note 1 and 2) 31,640 (14,453) 17,187 25,282 (7,540) 17,742

Current contract liabilities
(note 2) - 30,052 30,052 - 24,579 24,579

Impact on liabilities 15,599 -

(Continued)

10

SCI PHARMTECH, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1: The estimate of possible sales returns and allowances are currently recognized as
reduction of notes and accounts receivable or other payables, which will be recognized
as refund liabilities (under other current liabilities) after adopting IFRS 15. In addition,
the estimate of possible sales return cost are currently recognized as inventories, which
will be recognized as right to recover product to be returned— current (under other
current assets) after adopting IFRS 15.

Note 2: Sales revenue received in advance is currently recognized as other current liability,
which will be recognized as contract liability after adopting IFRS 15.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2018

Impacted line items on the
consolidated statement of cash flows

Before
adjustments

Impact of
changes in
accounting

polices
After

adjustments
Cash flows from (used in) operating

activities:

Profit before tax $ 412,575 - 412,575

Adjustments:

Decrease (increase) in notes and accounts

receivable, net (195,334) (15,599) (210,933)

Decrease (increase) in inventories 15,187 4,495 19,682

Decrease (increase) in other current

assets (9,369) (4,495) (13,864)

Increase (decrease) in contract liabilities - 5,473 5,473

Increase (decrease) in other accounts

payable (including payables on

contractors and equipment) 130,307 17,039 147,346

Increase (decrease) in other current

liabilities 6,358 (6,913) (555)

Impact on net cash flows from (used in)

operating activities -

(ii) IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”

IFRS 9 replaces IAS 39 “ Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement”  which
contains classification and measurement of financial instruments, impairment and hedge
accounting.

As a result of the adoption of IFRS 9, the Group adopted the consequential amendments to IAS
1 “Presentation of Financial Statements” which requires impairment of financial assets to be
presented in a separate line item in the statement of profit or loss and OCI. Previously, the
Group’ s approach was to include the impairment of trade receivables in administrative